## CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL HEARING

Cumberland Academy

Wednesday, September 17, 2014 at 1:00pm (CDT) Cheatham County Schools, Board of Education Annex 104 Elizabeth Street, Ashland City, TN 37015

(615) 792 - 5664

Registration If you wish to comment, please place a checkmark ( $\sqrt{}$ ) beside your

name. Written comments may be put in the COMMENTS box at

any time during the hearing.

1:00pm CDT Call to Order Dr. Gary Nixon, Hearing Officer,

> Introduction **Executive Director**

> > Tennessee State Board of Education

Cheatham Co. Dr. Tara Watson, Chief Academic Officer

(20 min.) **Cheatham County Schools** 

Cumberland Academy James Hopper, Cumberland Academy Co-Sponsor

(20 min.) Jonathan Gersten, Cumberland Academy Co-Sponsor

Mickey Dyce, Cumberland Academy Board Member

**Public Comments** Your name will be called.

Please state name, affiliation. (15 min.)

Closing – Cheatham Co. (5 min.)

Closing – Cumberland Academy (5 min.)

Adjourn

NOTE: Additional written comments may be submitted before or after the hearing. Comments must be received in the State Board of Education office by 4:30 p.m. CDT on Thursday,

September 18, 2014, to be considered. Submit comments to:

Tess Stovall Coordinator of Charter School Accountability and Policy

Tennessee State Board of Education 1st Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower 710 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, TN 37243 FAX: (615) 741-0371 E-mail: tess.stovall@tn.gov

Further information is available on the State Board's website: http://www.tn.gov/sbe/